5.28.99

06-10	-1999 —————
OMB No. 0031-0011 (exp. 4/94)	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pateurs and 110105	original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Mark E. Spitler	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Privatizer Systems, Incorporated Street Address: 401 Leo Street
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	City: Dayton, Ohio, ZIP 45401 Country: United States of America Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [Wes []
3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date(s): 05/28/99	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No(s)	9322/47 the execution date of the application is 05/28/99 B. Patent No(s)
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No Title: Apparatus and Method for Folding and Sealing a Mailer Form having a Roller with a Deformable Ring Assembly Secured Thereto Docket No. 1004-0514	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Name: Paul J. Maginot	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Bank One Center/Tower 111 Monument Circle Suite 3000 City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip: 46204-5130	8. Deposit Account number: 13-0014 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Paul J. Maginot Name of Person Signing Registration No. 34,984 Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document3	

06/09/1999 DNGUYEN

01 FC:581

00000130 09322147

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Artorney Docket no. 1004-0514

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned: Mark E. Spitler, the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to Privatizer Systems Incorporated (the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest

check applicable box(es)

for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100),

and throughout the world,

in the invention(s) known as APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR FOLDING AND SEALING A MAILER FORM HAVING A ROLLER WITH A DEFORMABLE RING ASSEMBLY SECURED THERETO for which application(s) for patent in the United States of America has (have) been executed by the undersigned on 5-28-99 (also known as United States Application No. (to be assigned), filed (filed herewith)), in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) and divisionals and the continuing applications thereof to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination application thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) Paul J. Maginot, Esquire, Registration No. 34,984 of Maginot, Addison & Moore, Bank One Center/Tower, 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3000, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5130, power to insert in this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite their name(s).

Date: 5-28-99 Signature of Inventor: Mark E. Spitler

PATENT REEL: 010002 FRAME: 0594

RECORDED: 05/28/1999